NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 6, 2019

PIO G. RIVAS, JR.

Authorized Managing Officer PARBRO\$ Construction Services and Supplies Zone 7, Diversion Road, Barra, Opol, Misamis Oriental

Dear Sir,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to PARBROS Construction Services and Supplies that work may commence on the and Rehabilitation of Buildings / Classrooms Under CY 2019 BEFF in Kimalok Elementary School, Libertad, Misamis Oriental in the total amount of One Million Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Pesos and 32/100 (PhP 989 458.97) effective seven (7) days from receipt of this notice.

	the state of the s						
Lot No.	Project Description	Location	Contract Price	Contract Duration			
11	Repair and Rehabilitation of Buildings/Classrooms Under CY 2019 BEFF in Kimalok Elementary School, Libertad, Misamis Oriental	Kimalok Elementary School, Libertad, Misamis Oriental	989,458.97	90 calendar days			

Upon receipt hereof, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing in the space provided below and kindly return the original copy of this Notice to the Department of Education - Division of Misamis Oriental through its BAC Secretariat located at the Payroll Section within two (2) days from date of your receipt.

Very truly yours,

RANDOLPH B. TORTOLA

Schools Division Superintendent

	0	9	SEP	2019		
I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on _						<u> </u>
Printed Name of the Authorized Signato	ry_		P10	G.	RIVAS,	JR.
Authorized Signature:						